
D5 A Boys Individual

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time

101 Calan Bollman CR 12 17.02 1

141 Joe McKelvey Win 11 17.35 2 Q

140 Garrett Page Win 11 17.43 3 Q

103 Kevin Myers CR 11 18.03 4

137 Chago Bradbury Westinghouse 11 18.20 5 Q

130 Kasey Fitz SF 12 18.39 6 Q

133 Teagan Ritz SF 9 18.43 7 Q

123 CJ Biery NS 11 19.00 8 Q

115 Caden Montgomery Mey 12 19.03 9

108 Reece Moyer FCA 12 19.14 10 Q

117 Bryan Donitzen Mey 11 19.15 11

102 Josiah Carnwath CR 12 19.16 12

136 Cruz Bradbury Westinghouse 12 19.30 13 Q

116 Levi Hersch Mey 11 19.45 14

124 Dominik Hanik NS 11 19.47 15 Q

118 Calen Simpkins Mey 10 20.03 16

119 Connor Montgomery Mey 10 20.25 17

105 Levi Moyer CR 11 20.29 18

114 Noah Kretchman Mey 12 20.31 19

134 Gaven Mellott SF 9 20.39 20 Q

138 Andrew Betcher Win 12 21.04 21

142 Andrew Minahan Win 10 21.05 22

120 Joey Comfort Mey 10 21.14 23

107 Kaleb Iverson CR 9 21.16 24

127 Alexander Channel Sal 10 21.43 25

104 Luke Mock CR 11 21.45 26

128 Nolan Easton Sal 10 22.32 27

129 Ryan Yoder Sal 10 22.54 28

122 Brett Moore NS 12 22.56 29

125 Cameron Daugherty NS 11 23.01 30

106 Lando Krouse CR 11 23.07 31

132 Ben Morgan SF 10 23.55 32

112 Jacob Goshorn FM 10 24.33 33

109 Ezekiel Rose FCA 11 25.34 34

131 Josh Morgan SF 12 25.48 35

113 Jaydon Yoder JCS 9 28.01 36

126 Caleb Ewing NS 10 28.03 37

135 Colin Householder SF 9 29.21 38



D5 A Boys Team

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Team Place

101 Calan Bollman CR 12 17.02 1

103 Kevin Myers CR 11 18.03 2

102 Josiah Carnwath CR 12 19.16 8

105 Levi Moyer CR 11 20.29 13

107 Kaleb Iverson CR 9 21.16 17 41

104 Luke Mock CR 11 21.45 18

106 Lando Krouse CR 11 23.07 21

115 Caden Montgomery Mey 12 19.03 6

117 Bryan Donitzen Mey 11 19.15 7

116 Levi Hersch Mey 11 19.45 9

118 Calen Simpkins Mey 10 20.03 11

119 Connor Montgomery Mey 10 20.25 12 45

114 Noah Kretchman Mey 12 20.31 14

120 Joey Comfort Mey 10 21.14 16

123 CJ Biery NS 11 19.00 5

124 Dominik Hanik NS 11 19.47 10

122 Brett Moore NS 12 22.56 19

125 Cameron Daugherty NS 11 23.01 20

126 Caleb Ewing NS 10 28.03 24 78

130 Kasey Fitz SF 12 18.39 3

133 Teagan Ritz SF 9 18.43 4

134 Gaven Mellott SF 9 20.39 15

132 Ben Morgan SF 10 23.55 22

131 Josh Morgan SF 12 25.48 23 67

135 Colin Householder SF 9 29.21 25



District 5 A Girls Individual

Bib Number Name School Grade Time Place

150 Ava Whysong CR 12 21.14 1 Q

172 Savanna Hershberger NBC 10 21.29 2 Q

154 Lydia Carnwath CR 9 22.04 3 Q

179 Cecilia Bean Win 12 22.10 4

178 Audrey Hart Win 12 22.30 5

164 Kaylee Frederick JCS 12 23.06 6

180 Paige Bennethum Win 12 23.35 7

152 Ella Whysong CR 10 23.41 8 Q

168 Elle Hunsberger JCS 10 23.42 9

173 Samantha Ashkettle SF 12 23.51 10 Q

167 Lydia Hostetter JCS 10 24.01 11

158 Anna Moyer FCA 9 24.20 12 Q

166 Ellie Speigle JCS 10 24.25 13

171 Emma Kretchman Mey 9 24.32 14 Q

161 Madison Black FR 12 24.38 15 Q

170 Jane Bechter Mey 11 24.46 16 Q

165 Unity Miller JCS 11 24.53 17

177 Paige Risbon SF 10 24.54 18 Q

174 Elaina Brady SF 12 25.21 19

176 Kristen Buchheit SF 11 25.36 20

160 Sadie Meallen FM 10 25.38 21

181 Taylor Plunkard Win 12 25.49 22

182 Laurel Bean Win 10 26.24 23

183 Neveah Podrasky Win 9 26.39 24

159 Alesha Goshorn FM 10 26.57 25

155 Lydia MacIntyre CR 9 27.30 26

157 Emily Mowry FCA 10 28.14 27

153 Summer Kreydatus CR 10 28.31 28

151 Savanna Webb CR 12 28.42 29

156 Addison Hillegass CR 9 29.17 30

175 Emma Wilson SF 12 31.38 31

169 Laura Boyce Mey 12 35.58 32

162 Bruck Ohler HFH 12 37.00 33



District 5 A Girls Team

Bib Number Name School Grade Time Team Place

150 Ava Whysong CR 12 21.14 1

154 Lydia Carnwath CR 9 22.04 2

152 Ella Whysong CR 10 23.41 7

155 Lydia MacIntyre CR 9 27.30 19

153 Summer Kreydatus CR 10 28.31 20 49

151 Savanna Webb CR 12 28.42 21

156 Addison Hillegass CR 9 29.17 22

164 Kaylee Frederick JCS 12 23.06 5

168 Elle Hunsberger JCS 10 23.42 8

167 Lydia Hostetter JCS 10 24.01 10

166 Ellie Speigle JCS 10 24.25 11

165 Unity Miller JCS 11 24.53 12 46

173 Samantha Ashkettle SF 12 23.51 9

177 Paige Risbon SF 10 24.54 13

174 Elaina Brady SF 12 25.21 14

176 Kristen Buchheit SF 11 25.36 15

175 Emma Wilson SF 12 31.38 23 74

179 Cecilia Bean Win 12 22.10 3

178 Audrey Hart Win 12 22.30 4

180 Paige Bennethum Win 12 23.35 6

181 Taylor Plunkard Win 12 25.49 16

182 Laurel Bean Win 10 26.24 17 46

183 Neveah Podrasky Win 9 26.39 18



Bib Number Name School Grade Time

357 Joseph Pencil Bedford 10 18.59 1

348 Charlie Sweeney Obama Academy 11 19.44 2 Q

343 Jared Walker Somerset 10 19.46 3 Q

356 Jonathan Gresh Bedford 11 19.50 4

355 Isaac Swope Bedford 11 20.04 5

354 Reese Sherwood Bedford 11 20.08 6

352 Marcos Gonzalez-Roberts Obama Academy 10 20.37 7 Q

349 Elliott McInnes Obama Academy 11 20.51 8 Q

342 Caleb Stanton Somerset 11 20.58 9 Q

358 Aaron Weiler Bedford 10 21.19 10

347 Mike Hozeman Obama Academy 12 21.22 11

361 Jordan Burhs Carrick 12 21.46 12

359 Joseph Brallier Bedford 10 21.55 13

345 Adam Tallentire Somerset 10 22.00 14

350 Romahio Loney Obama Academy 11 22.02 15

360 Ethan Davis Bedford 9 22.11 16

344 Isaac Bell Somerset 10 22.12 17

351 Clark Ehman Obama Academy 10 22.23 18

363 Owen Jones Carrick 11 22.31 19

353 Arya Datta Obama Academy 10 22.41 20

341 Spencer Platt Somerset 11 23.24 21

346 Tanner Clark Somerset 9 24.05 22

364 Marcus Miller Carrick 10 24.20 23

365 Kelly Maxwell Carrick 9 25.15 24

340 Zachary Gibbs Somerset 12 25.17 25

366 Robert Thomas Carrick 9 27.19 26

367 Jonathan Warywoda Carrick 9 29.05 27



Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Team Place

357 Joseph Pencil Bedford 10 18.59 1

356 Jonathan Gresh Bedford 11 19.50 4

355 Isaac Swope Bedford 11 20.04 5

354 Reese Sherwood Bedford 11 20.08 6

358 Aaron Weiler Bedford 10 21.19 10 26

359 Joseph Brallier Bedford 10 21.55 13

360 Ethan Davis Bedford 9 22.11 16

361 Jordan Burhs Carrick 12 21.46 12

363 Owen Jones Carrick 11 22.31 19

364 Marcus Miller Carrick 10 24.20 23

365 Kelly Maxwell Carrick 9 25.15 24

366 Robert Thomas Carrick 9 27.19 26 104

367 Jonathan Warywoda Carrick 9 29.05 27

348 Charlie Sweeney Obama Academy 11 19.44 2

352 Marcos Gonzalez-Roberts Obama Academy 10 20.37 7

349 Elliott McInnes Obama Academy 11 20.51 8

347 Mike Hozeman Obama Academy 12 21.22 11

350 Romahio Loney Obama Academy 11 22.02 15 43

351 Clark Ehman Obama Academy 10 22.23 18

353 Arya Datta Obama Academy 10 22.41 20

343 Jared Walker Somerset 10 19.46 3

342 Caleb Stanton Somerset 11 20.58 9

345 Adam Tallentire Somerset 10 22.00 14

344 Isaac Bell Somerset 10 22.12 17

341 Spencer Platt Somerset 11 23.24 21 64

346 Tanner Clark Somerset 9 24.05 22

340 Zachary Gibbs Somerset 12 25.17 25



Bib Number Name School Grade Time

370 Meah Eshelman Bedford 12 21.08 1

372 Avrey Weaverling Bedford 11 22.08 2

384 Brooke Morocco Somerset 9 22.24 3 Q

387 Josette Smith Somerset 9 22.42 4 Q

390 Chloe Crawford CAPA 9 22.44 5 Q

373 Jaelyn Edwards Bedford 11 23.24 6

382 Kaylin Weaver Somerset 11 24.33 7 Q

383 Bethann Walker Somerset 10 24.52 8 Q

374 Hannah Keebaugh Bedford 9 25.12 9

380 Maria Nopaltecatz Obama Academy 9 26.00 10

386 Quinn Sampeer Somerset 9 26.08 11

375 Negley Samuels Obama Academy 12 26.09 12

385 Katherine Polakoski Somerset 9 26.26 13

371 Ava Penatzer Bedford 12 27.03 14

378 Eilida Chapman Obama Academy 11 27.04 15

388 Aurora Salazar Carrick 11 28.26 16

381 Bella Gary Somerset 12 28.55 17



Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Team Place

370 Meah Eshelman Bedford 12 21.08 1

372 Avrey Weaverling Bedford 11 22.08 2

373 Jaelyn Edwards Bedford 11 23.24 5

374 Hannah Keebaugh Bedford 9 25.12 8

371 Ava Penatzer Bedford 12 27.03 11 27

384 Brooke Morocco Somerset 9 22.24 3

387 Josette Smith Somerset 9 22.42 4

382 Kaylin Weaver Somerset 11 24.33 6

383 Bethann Walker Somerset 10 24.52 7

386 Quinn Sampeer Somerset 9 26.08 9 29

385 Katherine Polakoski Somerset 9 26.26 10

381 Bella Gary Somerset 12 28.55 12


